

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12971/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in MJC No.2502/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUSHILA CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTHA BHATTACHARYA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18035 OF 2005

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurav Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Akila Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned Advocate for the respondents, list these petitions after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Veera Verma]

Court Master