

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12971 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03 / 2 005 in MJC No. 198/2003 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT PAT N A)

SUS H I L A C H E M I C A L S P V T. LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P A R T H A B H A T T A C H A R Y A AND AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 18035 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. R a i, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr.Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Arpit Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M a nish Kumar, Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms.Sweta Rani, Adv.

Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.

Mr.H I m a nshu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master