

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12971/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in MJC No. 198/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUSHILA CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTHA BHATTACHARYA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18035 of 2005

(With office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks', as
prayed for.

List the matters after summer vacation.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master