

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12971/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in MJC No. 198/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUSHILA CHEMICALS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTHA BHATTACHARYA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18035 of 2005  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. A. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks  
permission to withdraw the petitions at this stage  
and prays that liberty be reserved to the  
petitioner to initiate appropriate proceedings in  
case of necessity. Permission to withdraw the  
: 2 :

special leave petitions, as prayed for, is granted.

Liberty is reserved to the petitioner to move  
appropriate proceedings before appropriate forum in  
case of necessity.

Subject to the liberty reserved to the  
petitioner as mentioned above, the special leave  
petitions stand disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master